

## Corrigendum

Ref: BL/IT/HO/MPSTS/CT/201819/0003

dated: 18/02/2018

The modifications in the tender has been tabulated below:

Sr No	Page No	Original Text				Revised Text							
1	22	<b>Technical Specifications / Requirement ( Max. 50 Marks)</b> Each Technical specification has been assigned with a score that is the maximum achievable score. The Sum of all the technical specifications will be added to the Technical Score.				<b>Technical Specifications / Requirement ( Max. 50 Marks)</b> Each Technical specification has been assigned with a score that is the maximum achievable score. The Sum of all the technical specifications will be added to the Technical Score.				<b>As all the specifications are mandatory (M), bidder may get scores of either 50 or 0.</b>			
2	32	4	Touch panel- 10 inch or higher	M				4	Touch panel- <b>9 inch</b> or higher	M			
		10	Paper Sources (A4, 80gsm) - 550-sheet Paper Cassettes, 100-sheet Multi-purpose tray. Supported media sizes- Standard size: A3, B4, A4	M				10	Paper Sources (A4, 80gsm) - <b>500-sheet Paper Cassettes</b> , 100-sheet Multi-purpose tray. Supported media sizes- Standard size: A3, B4, A4	M			
		13	Print Resolution - Up to 1,200 x 1,200dpi	M				13	Print Resolution – <b>Should support up to</b> 1,200 x 1,200dpi	M			
		20	Scan speed for 1-sided Scanning (BW) - 70ipm (300dpi) / 51ipm (600dpi)	M				20	Scan speed for 1-sided Scanning (BW) - <b>60ipm (300dpi) / 40ipm (600dpi)</b>	M			
3	33	30	Users in one location can print from any device at that location with the same PIN/Password					30	Users in one location can print from any device at that location with the same PIN/Password	<b>M</b>			

All other Terms & Conditions of the tender remain unaltered.